The Company has elected to apply the derecognition principles of Ind AS 109 retrospectively as reliable information was available at

the time of initially accounting for these transactions.

3. Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances existing as on the date of

transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances

existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and circumstances that exist on the date

of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the  same is

impracticable.

4. Reconciliation of Equity and Statement of Profit and Loss
A. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016

Particulars Note

As at 31 March 2017 As at 1 April 2016

Previous

GAAP

Adjustment

on Transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS
Previous

GAAP

Adjustmen

t on

Transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment  3,845 - 3,845 5,099 - 5,099

(b) Capital work-in-progress  2 - 2 19 - 19

(c) Financial assets

(i) Investments a 8,651 9,063 17,714 8,643 6,606 15,249

(ii) Loans  1,126 - 1,126 2,497 - 2,497

(d) Other non-current assets  143 - 143 150 - 150

Total Non-Current Assets  13,767 9,063 22,830 16,408 6,606 23,014

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories  23,636 - 23,636 24,337 - 24,337

(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables  24,960 - 24,960 28,012 - 28,012

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents  1,534 - 1,534 1,030 - 1,030

(iii) Bank balances other than cash  1,988 - 1,988 2,361 - 2,361

Tantia Constructions Limited   77

and cash equivalents above

(iv) Loans  5,168 - 5,168 4,613 - 4,613

(v) Other financial assets  782 - 782 423 - 423

(c) Current Tax Assets  3,141 - 3,141 3,786 - 3,786

(d) Other current assets  38,611 - 38,611 38,485 - 38,485

Total Current Assets  99,820 - 99,820 1,03,047 - 1,03,047

Total Assets  1,13,587 9,063 1,22,650 1,19,455 6,606 1,26,061

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital  2,874 - 2,874 1,882 - 1,882

(b) Other equity a 3,152 6,263 9,415 8,757 4,565 13,322

Total Equity  6,026 6,263 12,289 10,639 4,565 15,204

Liabilities

(1) Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  17,528 - 17,528 23,666 - 23,666

(b) Provisions  320 - 320 407 - 407

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) b 368 2,800 3,168 503 2,041 2,544

(d) Other non-current liabilities  3,733 - 3,733 6,042 - 6,042

Total Non-Current Liabilities  21,949 2,800 24,749 30,618 2,041 32,659

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  47,531 - 47,531 46,273 - 46,273

(ii) Trade payables  10,133 - 10,133 10,936 - 10,936

(iv) Other financial liabilities  15,486 - 15,486 7,961 - 7,961

(b) Other current liabilities  12,236 - 12,236 12,926 - 12,926

(c) Provisions  226 - 226 102 - 102

Total Current Liabilities  85,612 - 85,612 78,198 - 78,198

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,13,587 9,063 1,22,650 1,19,455 6,606 1,26,061

Reconciliation of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Sl No Particulars Note
Previous

GAAP

Adjustment on

Transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

i Revenue from Operations c 28,526 22 28,548

ii Other Income a 1,320 2,450 3,770

iii Total Income (i + ii)  29,846 2,472 32,318

iv Expenses

 Cost of Materials Consumed  10,039 - 10,039

 Excise Duty c - 22 22

 Contract Operating Expenses  12,963 - 12,963

Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-process and

Stock-in-Trade
 365 - 365

 Employee Benefits Expense  1,651 54 1,705

 Finance Costs  8,847 - 8,847

 Depreciation and Amortisation Expense  901 - 901

 Other Expenses  1,937 - 1,937

 Total Expenses (iv)  36,703 76 36,779

v Profit/ (loss) before tax (iii-iv)  (6,857) 2,395 (4,462)

vi Tax expenses

   Current year  - - -

   Deferred tax b (135) 740 605

vii Profit / (loss) for the year (v-vi)  (6,722) 1,655 (5,067)

 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)

Tantia Constructions Limited   78

 A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 (a) Remeasurements of defined benefit liability/ (asset) d - 54 54

 (b) Net (loss)/gain on FVTOCI of investments in equity instruments a - 7 7

(ii) Income taxes relating to items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss
 - (19) (19)

Net other comprehensive income not to be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss
 - 42 42

 B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  - - -

[…]

The Company has elected to apply the derecognition principles of Ind AS 109 retrospectively as reliable information was available at

the time of initially accounting for these transactions.

7. Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances existing as on the date of

transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and circumstances

existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and circumstances that exist on the date

of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the  same is

impracticable.

8. Reconciliation of Equity and Statement of Profit and Loss
C. Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016

Particulars Note

As at 31 March 2017 As at 1 April 2016

Previous

GAAP

Adjustment on

Transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS
Previous

GAAP

Adjustment

on Transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment  3,845 - 3,845 5,099 - 5,099

(b) Capital work-in-progress  2 - 2 19 - 19

(c) Financial assets

(i) Investments a 8,651 9,063 17,714 8,643 6,606 15,249

(ii) Loans  1,126 - 1,126 2,497 - 2,497

(d) Other non-current assets  143 - 143 150 - 150

Total Non-Current Assets  13,767 9,063 22,830 16,408 6,606 23,014

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories  23,636 - 23,636 24,337 - 24,337

(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables  24,960 - 24,960 28,012 - 28,012

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents  1,534 - 1,534 1,030 - 1,030

(iii) Bank balances other than cash

and cash equivalents above
 1,988 - 1,988 2,361 - 2,361

(iv) Loans  5,168 - 5,168 4,613 - 4,613

(v) Other financial assets  782 - 782 423 - 423

(c) Current Tax Assets  3,141 - 3,141 3,786 - 3,786

(d) Other current assets  38,611 - 38,611 38,485 - 38,485

Total Current Assets  99,820 - 99,820 1,03,047 - 1,03,047

Total Assets  1,13,587 9,063 1,22,650 1,19,455 6,606 1,26,061

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital  2,874 - 2,874 1,882 - 1,882

(b) Other equity a 3,152 6,263 9,415 8,757 4,565 13,322

Total Equity  6,026 6,263 12,289 10,639 4,565 15,204

Liabilities

(1) Non-current liabilities

Tantia Constructions Limited   117

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  17,528 - 17,528 23,666 - 23,666

(b) Provisions  320 - 320 407 - 407

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) b 368 2,800 3,168 503 2,041 2,544

(d) Other non-current liabilities  3,733 - 3,733 6,042 - 6,042

Total Non-Current Liabilities  21,949 2,800 24,749 30,618 2,041 32,659

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  47,531 - 47,531 46,273 - 46,273

(ii) Trade payables  10,133 - 10,133 10,936 - 10,936

(iv) Other financial liabilities  15,486 - 15,486 7,961 - 7,961

(b) Other current liabilities  12,236 - 12,236 12,926 - 12,926

(c) Provisions  226 - 226 102 - 102

Total Current Liabilities  85,612 - 85,612 78,198 - 78,198

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,13,587 9,063 1,22,650 1,19,455 2,041 1,26,061

Reconciliation of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Sl

No
Particulars Note

Previous

GAAP

Adjustment on

Transition to Ind AS
Ind AS

i Revenue from Operations c 28,526 22 28,548

ii Other Income a 1,320 2,450 3,770

iii Total Income (i + ii)  29,846 2,472 32,318

iv Expenses

 Cost of Materials Consumed  10,039 - 10,039

 Excise Duty c - 22 22

 Contract Operating Expenses  12,963 - 12,963

Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-process and

Stock-in-Trade
 365 - 365

 Employee Benefits Expense  1,651 54 1,705

 Finance Costs  8,847 - 8,847

 Depreciation and Amortisation Expense  901 - 901

 Other Expenses  1,937 - 1,937

 Total Expenses (iv)  36,703 76 36,779

v Profit/ (loss) before tax (iii-iv)  (6,857) 2,395 (4,462)

vi Tax expenses

   Current year  - - -

   Deferred tax b (135) 740 605

vii Profit / (loss) for the year (v-vi)  (6,722) 1,655 (5,067)

 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)

 A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

 (a) Remeasurements of defined benefit liability/ (asset) d - 54 54

(b) Net (loss)/gain on FVTOCI of investments in equity

instruments
a - 7 7

(ii) Income taxes relating to items that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss
 - (19) (19)

Net other comprehensive income not to be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss
 - 42 42

 B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  - - -

Net other comprehensive income to be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss